TOWN OF RICHFIELD

8478 Richfield Drive Marshfield, WI 54449

Agenda

The Town Board of the Town of Richfield, Wood County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for **Monday, May 13, 2024, at 8:00 p.m.** at the Richfield Town Hall, 8478 Richfield Drive, Marshfield, Wisconsin.

- Call to order & roll call
- Verification of Public Notice and Pledge of Allegiance
- Agenda presentation

Consider for approval or other action

- Minutes from April 7, 2024 Closed Board Meeting, after any corrections have been rectified
- Minutes from April 8, 2024 Monthly Board Meeting, after any corrections have been rectified
- Treasurer's Report
- Meeting Date/Time
- Town Insurance
- Clear Cutting
- Ordinances/Resolutions
- Road Maintenance
 - Haas Sons, Inc Quote
 - Ader Lane
 - o Ward Boulevard
 - o Quad Trucks on Arpin/Richfield
 - Early Brushing
 - o 6 to 20 ft bridge inventory
 - o Highway Department-Richfield Dr test wells
- ROW/Excavation Permit for TDS- Fiber Optic
- Building Maintenance
- Cemetery Update
 - o Deed
- ARPA Funds Update
- Board of Review reminder
- Clerk Training
 - o Green Bay-July 14-July 19, 2024
- Fire Department/EMR Report
- Approval of fire dept to seek legal consultation
- Invoicing
- Items intended for future meetings
- Accounts Payable
- Adjournment

Meeting notice posted this May 10, 2024

Richfield Town Hall 8478 Richfield Drive
Davis Auto Sales & Services 8577 State Road 80
Richfield Motors LLC 9521 County Rd A

Town Website www.townshipofrichfield.com

Paula Rustad, Town of Richfield Clerk